
Club Events 20th September Saturday Coaches & managers welcome BBQ & pre-season briefing

26th September Friday 20256/26 season launch welcome BBQ; uniform & kit collection

11th October Saturday Additional uniform & kit collection

5th December Friday Red & Black Friday end-of-2025 club celebration

6th February Friday Summer Friday - club BBQ

9th May Saturday Club annual juniors presentation evening

Junior Blasters Skills Program 17th October Friday (8-week) Program commences

5th December Friday Program last session date

Junior Blasters Skills *Pop Up* Program 6th Febraury Friday (6-week) Program commences (TBC)

13th March Friday Program last session date (TBC)

Master Blasters Competitions 18th October Saturday Competition commencement

(single and multi location) 13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

31st January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

21st March Saturday Final playing date

IWHCA Junior Competitions 18th October Saturday Competition commencement

13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

31st January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

7th March Saturday Last regular round playing date (TBC pending no. of teams)

14th March Saturday Semi-finals playing date

21st March Saturday Grand finals playing date

Sixers Cricket League 18th October Saturday Spring competition commencement (girls teams)

19th October Sunday Spring competition commencement (mixed teams)

13th December Saturday Spring competition finals round (girls teams)

14th December Sunday Spring competition finals round (mixed teams)

31st January Saturday Summer competition commencement (girls teams)

1st February Sunday Summer competition commencement (mixed teams)

21st March Saturday Summer competition finals round (girls teams)

22nd March Sunday Summer competition finals round (mixed teams)

West Harbour & Churches Comp. 20th September Saturday Competition commencement

(seniors) 4th October Saturday Long weekend (no games)

13th December Saturday Last playing date before summer holiday break

10th January Saturday Competition resumes (post summer holiday break)

24th January Saturday Long weekend (no games)

21st February Saturday Last regular round playing date

28th February Saturday Wet weather back up weekend

7th March Saturday Semi-finals playing date

14th March Saturday Preliminary finals playing date

21st March Saturday Grand finals playing date

29th March Saturday Grand finals reserve date

2025-26 Season Calendar*

*Club calendar is subject to regular updates & additions, please check back often.
Last updated: 8th October 2025


